
Date: May 26, 1997 

 

 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 

THAT the Security Guard Service contract be awarded to Securicor 
Protection Services Inc. 

 
 
BOARD POLICY 

Contracts in excess of $50,000 are awarded by the Board. 

 
 
BACKGROUND 

A contract is awarded annually for Security Guard services at various 
locations within the Park system. Eleven tenders were received and opened in 
Public May 2nd, 1997. The estimated grand totals for annual contract are as 
follows:  

The incomplete bids are companies that cannot supply guard dog service 
which is a requirement in our specifications. Presently require a dog at 
Livingstone Park and are considering using one at Evans Yard. The low bidder 
without dog also does not meet our Bonding requirement. 

Staff recommend award to low bidder meeting specifications Securicor 
Protection Services.  
 
 
JUSTIFICATION 

This is in keeping with the Board's policy to award contracts to low bidders 

SUBJECT: AWARD OF SECURITY GUARD SERVICE 

R & D Watchman & Security Services Inc. $ 182,071 incomplete
Securicor Protection Services Inc. $ 205,553
Canada Security Services Ltd. $ 212,460
Group 4 C.P.S. Ltd. $ 214,342
Securiguard Services Ltd. $ 223,426
Western Pacific Security Group $ 232,594 incomplete
Paladin Security Group Ltd. $ 247,052
Barnes Security Services Ltd. $ 250,082
Da-tor Enterprises Ltd. $ 253,082
Metropolitian Bicycle Patrol Security Ltd. $ 253,724
Arrow Security Ltd. $ 297,020



meeting our specifications.  
 
 
 
 
 
Prepared by: 
Finance Division 
Purchasing Department 
Board of Parks and Recreation 
City of Vancouver 
AH/lw 


